900264813 08/28/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert L. Zapata		08/28/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mario Panaqua
Street Address:	3084 Bianca Circle
City:	Simi Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93063
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85360531	CANNIBAL AND THE HEADHUNTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9099302827

Email: zap5@verizon.net, mpanaqua@ucla.edu

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Zapata

Address Line 1: 2633 Holmes Avenue

Address Line 4: Ontario, CALIFORNIA 91761

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Zapata
Signature:	/Robert L. Zapata/
Date:	08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Robert L. Zapata#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0517 OF \$40.00 85360531

Robert L. Zapata 2633 S. Holmes Avenue Ontario, CA 91761

August 28, 2013

Mario Panaqua 3084 Bianca Circle Simi Valley, CA 93063

Re: The trademark Cannibal and the Headhunters (registration # 85360531)

Dear Mario Panagua:

This letter serves to confirm that I am assigning an undivided part of the full interest to you effective August 28, 2013. To be clear, I am assigning a 50% share ownership that creates a legal joint tenancy in which Robert L. Zapata owns 50% and Mario Panaqua owns 50% in the trademark Cannibal and the Headhunters (registration number 85360531).

It is agreed that neither of us has the authority to grant additional assignments without the expressed and written permission of Mario Panaqua and Robert L. Zapata.

I certify that I have the authority and mental capacity to execute this document and that I do so voluntarily.

Sincerely.

Robert L. Zapata

zapata

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 08/28/2013